

NEWS RELEASE: PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Contact: Elijah Natividad, 915-319-0133 <u>e.natividad@epcounty.com</u> Laura E. Gallegos, Ed. D., 915-283-9645 <u>l.gallegos@epcounty.com</u>

July 12, 2024

## El Paso County Launches ARPA 1011 Lower Valley Area Groundbreaking to Improve Wastewater Infrastructure

**EL PASO, TX** — El Paso County is proud to announce the ARPA 1011 Lower Valley Area Groundbreaking, an infrastructure project aimed at improving wastewater services in four colonias/subdivisions in southeast El Paso County. The groundbreaking ceremony is scheduled for July 17 at 9 a.m. at 1557 FM 1110, Clint, Texas, 79836.

This initiative is funded by the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) through the Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (CSLFRF). The funds are meant for addressing urgent public health needs and promoting community infrastructure development. The project is a strategic collaboration between the County and the Lower Valley Water District. The partnership will help kickstart the process of getting wastewater services up and running. In addition to aligning with ARPA's primary goals, this project will benefit underserved communities in southeast El Paso County.

The ARPA 1011 Lower Valley Area Groundbreaking is an example of how infrastructure investments can drive an effective recovery from the pandemic's impact. Join us as we strive to enhance community infrastructure and the long-term well-being of our residents.

###
@epcounty @@elpasocountytx

500 E. SAN ANTONIO, ROOM 311, EL PASO, TEXAS 79901-2427, PHONE: (915) 546-2014 FAX: (915) 543-3885, EMAIL: communicationsoffice@epcounty.com